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PLAYOFF ROSTER

1

No. Player Pos. Ht. Wt. Birthdate College/Country Yrs. Pro
42 Charlie Bell G 6-3 200 3/12/79 Michigan State 1
6 Andrew Bogut C 7-0 245 11/28/84 Utah R
11 T.J. Ford G 6-0 165 3/24/83 Texas 1
50 Dan Gadzuric C 6-11 240 2/02/78 UCLA 3
5 Jermaine Jackson G 6-5 204 6/07/76 Detroit Mercy 4
40 Ervin Johnson C 6-11 245 12/21/67 New Orleans 12
7 Toni Kukoc F 6-11 235 9/18/68 Croatia 12
20 Jamaal Magloire F/C 6-11 265 5/21/78 Kentucky 5
22 Michael Redd G 6-6 215 8/24/79 Ohio State 5
21 Bobby Simmons F 6-6 228 6/02/80 DePaul 4
8 Joe Smith F 6-10 225 7/26/75 Maryland 10
44 Jiri Welsch F 6-7 208 1/27/80 Czech Republic 3
25 Mo Williams G 6-1 185 12/19/82 Alabama 2

Not on playoff roster:
34 Reece Gaines G 6-6 2-5 1/7/81 Louisville 2
23 Ersan Ilyasova F 6-9 235 5/15/87 Turkey R

Head Coach: Terry Stotts (Oklahoma)
Assistant Coaches: Lester Conner (Oregon State)

Brian James (Illinois State)
Bob Ociepka (Quincy)
Michael Sanders (UCLA)

Athletic Trainer/Traveling Secretary Andre Daniel (Austin Peay)

BUCKS NUMERICAL ROSTER
5 Jermaine Jackson 20 Jamaal Magloire 34 Reece Gaines
6 Andrew Bogut 21 Bobby Simmons 40 Ervin Johnson
7 Toni Kukoc 22 Michael Redd 42 Charlie Bell 
8 Joe Smith 23 Ersan Ilyasova 44 Jiri Welsch

11 T.J. Ford 25 Mo Williams 50 Dan Gadzuric

BUCKS PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
Dan Gadzuric (gahd-zoo-REACH)

Ersan Ilyasova (AIR-san E-lee-a-sova)
Toni Kukoc (COO-coach)
Bob Ociepka (o-SEEP-ka)



82 GAMES AREN’T ENOUGH - The Bucks have advanced to the NBA playoffs for the 25th time in their 38-year history and
for the 6th time in the last 8 seasons.  The franchise owns 13 Division Titles (1971, 1972, 1973, 1974, 1976, 1980, 1981,
1982, 1983, 1984, 1985, 1986 and 2001) and owns 2 Conference Titles (1971 and 1974).  They won the NBA
Championship in 1971.  This season, Milwaukee was one of two teams in the Eastern Conference (Cleveland) to make the
playoffs after missing the postseason last year, and just one of four teams in the NBA to do so (LA Lakers and LA Clippers).

MAKING IMPROVEMENTS - The Bucks finished the 2005-06 regular season with a 40-42 record, a 10-win improvement
from last year’s 30-52 record.  Their 10-game improvement is tied for the 6th-best improvement from one season to the next
in team history (they've now done it three times … during the 1970-71 season when their 66-16 record was 10 games bet-
ter than their 56-26 record from the 1969-70 season and during the 2000-01 season when their 52-30 record was 10
games better than their 42-40 record from 1999-00).

ROSTER REVAMP - Only seven players from the Milwaukee’s roster at the end of the 2004-05 season were on the team at
the start of this season (T.J. Ford, Dan Gadzuric, Reece Gaines, Toni Kukoc, Michael Redd, Joe Smith and Mo Williams) and
four of Milwaukee’s regular season starters did not play for the Bucks last season (Andrew Bogut, Jamaal Magloire, Bobby
Simmons and T.J. Ford) (Ford missed all of 2004-05 with an injury).  In advancing to the playoffs, the Bucks became the first
team in NBA history to make the playoffs with four new starters from the previous season.

A FIRST TIME FOR EVERYTHING - The Bucks are looking to change history in this year’s first round playoff series with
Detroit.  Milwaukee and Detroit have met three times in the NBA playoffs.  The Pistons have won all three series.  They edged
the Bucks in the 1976 Western Conference first round (2-1).  The Pistons swept the Bucks 4-0 in the 1989 Eastern
Conference Semifinals on their way to their first NBA Championship.  Detroit beat the Bucks again in the 2004 Eastern
Conference first round (4-1).

LEADER OF THE PACK - Last season, Michael Redd became just the second Bucks player in franchise history to lead the
team in scoring 50 times in one season.  Kareem Abdul-Jabbar was the other, leading the Bucks in scoring 50 or more times
in six straight seasons from 1969-75, including a high of 74 games during the 1971-72 season.  Redd, who logged exactly
50 games in which he led the Bucks in scoring last year, topped that number this season by leading his club in points 63
times.

MR. 2,000 - Michael Redd finished the season with 2,028 points, becoming just the second player in franchise history to
break the 2,000-point mark in a single season.  Kareem Abdul-Jabbar did it in five of his six seasons in Milwaukee (from
1969-75), including a franchise-best 2,822 points during the 1971-72 season.  Redd’s 2,028 points were 252 more than
his previous career-high of 1,776 set during the 2003-04 season.

NOT YOUR AVERAGE ... MICHAEL - Michael Redd’s 2,028 points over 80 games resulted in a 25.4 scoring average, not just
a career-high, but also the highest for a Buck since Marques Johnson averaged 25.6 points during the 1978-79 season.    His
25.4 ppg stat ranked 9th in the NBA.  Redd has increased his season scoring average in each of his six NBA seasons.  He
averaged 23.0 points per game during the 2004-05 season.

KNOCKING ON TOP TEN’S DOOR - Michael Redd began the 2005-06 season
16th on the team’s all-time scoring list with 5,520 career points as a Buck.
2,028 points later, he sits alone in 11th with 7,548 career points, just 22
points shy of Ricky Pierce and 10th place (see chart to the right)

WE KNOW DRAMA - The Bucks set an NBA record this season by winning
their first 13 games decided by 6 points or less (they were also 9-0 in games
decided by 3 points or less).  They became the first team in the shot clock era
(since 1954-55) to win their first 12 games decided by 6 pts or less (12-0)
when they beat Minnesota 95-92 on 1/10, topping the previous record of 11
set by both the 1967-68 St. Louis Hawks and the 1959-60 Boston Celtics.
Milwaukee’s streak came to and end when they lost in San Antonio on 1/18 by a final of 92-95.

THREE-POINT BUCKS - The Bucks finished the season 4th in the league in 3FG% (38.0).  That’s the second-best season
mark in team history, behind only the 2002-03 squad’s 38.3 percent.  They made 507 treys on the season, marking the 4th
time in club history that they’ve made over 500 threes in one season.  Charlie Bell finished the year 11th in the NBA in 3FG%
(42.3) and teammate Bobby Simmons finished T-12th (42.0).  Simmons set new career bests with 105 3PM and 250 3PA.
Mo Williams also set new career highs with 73 3PM and 191 3PA ... both of those numbers were more than his previous two
seasons combined (he made 42 threes in 138 attempts in his first two seasons in the league).
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BUCKS ALL-TTIME POINTS LEADERS:

RANK PLAYER POINTS
6 Junior Bridgeman 9,892
7 Brian Winters 9,743
8 Ray Allen 9,681
9 Terry Cummings 9,290

10 Ricky Pierce 7,580
11 Michael Redd 7,548
12 Jon McGlocklin 7,505



THE REDD LINE - Michael Redd shot a career-best 87.7% from the free throw line this season, sinking a career-high 501 free
throws in a career-high 571 attempts.  He ranked T-8th in the league in FT%, 9th in FTM and 14th in FTA.  Redd shot an NBA-
best 94.6% in the month of February (70-74) and he hit 50 consecutive free throws from 2/14 to 3/1. Redd's career-high FT
streak is 58, set during the 2003-04 season from 1/19/04 to 2/10/04.

THUNDER FROM DOWN UNDER - Andrew Bogut had a fine rookie season for the Milwaukee Bucks, averaging 9.4 points,
7.0 rebounds, 2.3 assists and 0.83 blocks in 28.6 minutes per game. He appeared in all 82 games for the Bucks (joining
Jamaal Magloire as the only two Bucks to do so) and started 77 of them.  He led all rookies in rebounds, blocks and FG%
(53.3%), was 5th in scoring and 7th in assists per game.  He also ranked among league leaders in FG% (5th), rebounds (T-
29th) and blocks (40th).  He was named the Eastern Conference’s Rookie of the Month for January after averaging 10.4
points, 8.8 rebounds and 2.4 assists in 17 games for the Bucks.  He also shot 55.4% from the field during the month.

THE UNBEATEN PATH - In advancing to the postseason, Andrew Bogut has become just the 4th number one overall pick in
the last 21 years to appear in the postseason his rookie year (Tim Duncan in 1997-98 with San Antonio; David Robinson in
1989-90 with San Antonio; and Chris Webber in 1993-94).

BUILT FORD TOUGH - After missing the second part of the 2003-04 season and all of the 2004-05 season with a spinal cord
bruise, T.J. Ford made his return to the NBA in grand fashion.  He averaged 16.7 points, 10.3 rebounds and 5.7 assists in
40 minutes per game during the first week of the season.  He helped lead Milwaukee to a 3-0 start and was rewarded with
the season’s first Eastern Conference Player of the Week award for his efforts.  Ford finished the season T-12th in the NBA
in assists per game (6.6) and T-19th in steals (1.44).

FRIENDLY COMPETITION - Andrew Bogut and T.J. Ford squared off as opponents in the T-Mobile Rookie Challenge on 2/17.
The event was part of NBA All-Star Weekend in Ford's hometown of Houston, TX.  Bogut notched a double-double for the rook-
ies in 16 minutes of action, scoring 14 points and grabbing 11 rebounds.  Ford logged 18 minutes off of the bench and hand-
ed out 5 assists to go along with 3 points and 3 rebounds.

TRIP-BELL DOU-BELL - Charlie Bell logged the 42nd triple-double in team history on 3/28 against the Phoenix Suns (132-
110 Bucks win).  Bell finished the night with 19 points, 10 rebounds and 13 assists, all career highs at the time (he went on
to score 29 points on 4/4 in Miami).  The triple-double was the first for a Buck since Sam Cassell turned the trick on 1/22/03
in Boston (14 points, 11 rebounds and 16 assists).

LIVING DOWNTOWN - Milwaukee hit a franchise-record 18 three-pointers in their 132-110 rout of the Phoenix Suns at the
Bradley Center on 3/28.  The 18 treys topped the previous franchise mark of 16 (done twice, most recently on 12/9/02 at
Cleveland in double-overtime).  They also set a new NBA record after hitting 11 of those 18 triples in the 3rd quarter.  The
previous record for threes in a quarter was 10. They hit 14 threes in the 2nd half, also a new NBA record (previous record
was 12).

SELFISH BUCKS - Milwaukee set a new NBA record for fewest turnovers in a game on 4/1 against Indiana.  They’re 2 mis-
cues beat out the old mark of 3 (set by 7 teams, most recently by Toronto on 12/27/05).  Milwaukee’s previous franchise
record for fewest turnovers in a game was 4, set on 3/2/03 vs. Atlanta. 

DURABLE BIG CAT - Jamaal Magloire was the only Buck to start in each of the team’s 82 games this season.  It was the 4th
time in his NBA career that he has appeared in a team’s complete regular season schedule, and the third time in which he
has started all 82 games.  The 6-11 center averaged a team-best 9.5 rebounds for Milwaukee, good for 10th in the NBA.  He
led the team in rebounding 50 times and was also tops with 17 double-doubles.

ANSWERING THE BELL - After averaging 5.3 points 1.6 assists in 17 minutes per game prior to the All-Star break, Charlie
Bell picked up his game after the NBA’s annual classic.  He averaged 11.4 points and 2.8 assists in 26.5 mintues per game
in Milwaukee’s last 30 games.  His 47.4% three-point average after the all-star game (55-116) was the 2nd best in the NBA
during that time among players who shot at least 50 3PA.  Entering this season, Bell had played in only seven NBA games,
all during the 2001-02 season (two games with Dallas and five with Phoenix).

ROAD IMPROVEMENTS - Milwaukee enjoyed more successful road trips this season than last.  The team went 15-26 away
from the Bradley Center after going just 7-34 on the road last season.  Their 8-game road-win improvement from last season
was tops in the Eastern Conference.

DEFENSE!  DEFENSE! - Milwaukee set a franchise record this past season when they held 12 consecutive opponents to 94
points or less.  They did so from 1/27 to 2/21 and finally saw their streak snapped when they lost to the Bulls on 2/22 by a
final of 91-97.  The previous team record was eight straight games from 2/9/99 to 2/23/99.
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October 26 - Acquired Jamaal Magloire in exchange for
Desmond Mason, the Bucks 2006 first round choice and
cash considerations.

November 1 - Milwaukee gave Terry Stotts his first win as
Bucks head coach in his first try after downing host
Philadelphia 117-108.  The Bucks erased a seven-point lead
with two minutes remaining in the fourth quarter, capped off
by Michael Redd’s buzzer-beating three-pointer that sent the
game into overtime.  

November 2 - The Bucks erase a 16-point, first-half deficit en
route to beating the Nets by 14 (100-96) and spoiling anoth-
er team’s home opener for the second straight night.
Michael Redd scores a then-career-high 41 points in the win.

November 5 - The Bucks beat the Miami Heat in their
Bradley Center debut, marking the first time they started a
season 3-0 since 2000-01.

November 7 - T.J. Ford received Eastern Conference Player of
the Week honors for the NBA’s opening week after posting
averages of 16.7 points, 10.3 assists and 5.7 rebounds dur-
ing Milwaukee’s 3-0 start.

November 12 - Mo Williams hits a deep three-pointer as time
expires to give the Bucks a stunning home win over division
rival Indiana (103-102).  Milwaukee trailed the Pacers by 14
with 3:30 left in the 4th and by 8 with 50 seconds to play.

November 16 - The Bucks snap a 17-game road-losing
streak against Western Conference opponents with their 90-
87 triumph at Golden State. 

December 2 - Mo Williams did it again, draining a buzzer-
beating three-pointer to lift the Bucks to a 105-102 win over
host Washington.  Williams had a season- and career-high
35 points in the win, including 17 in the 4th quarter.

December 20 - With 0.7 seconds left in overtime and the
Bucks tied at home with the San Antonio Spurs, Toni Kukoc
feeds a perfect in-bounds lob to Andrew Bogut who catches,
shoots and scores for a dramatic Bucks win (109-107).

January 4 - Milwaukee’s bench scores 0 points for the first
time since 11/27/70.  Bucks lose 84-91 to Cleveland.

January 13 - With their 103-102 win in Charlotte, the Bucks
improved to 9-0 in games decided by three points or less and
an NBA-record 13-0 in games decided by six points or less to
start the season.

January 18 - Milwaukee’s streak of winning 13 straight
games decided by six points or less to start the season
comes to an end with a 92-95 loss in San Antonio.

January 21 - Jamaal Magloire grabs a career-high 22
rebounds and a career-high 18 defensive rebounds in
Milwaukee’s 101-91 win over Charlotte.

January 23 - Michael Redd ties his then-career-high of 41
points on the road in Detroit.  He also finished with 9
rebounds and 8 assists in the Bucks loss (102-106, OT).

February 1 - Andrew Bogut earns Eastern Conference Rookie
of the Month honors for the month of January after averag-
ing 10.4 points, 8.8 rebounds, 2.4 assists and 1.35 blocked
shots in the month.  He also shot 55.4% from the field.

February 17 - Andrew Bogut and T.J. Ford took part in the
Rookie/Sophomore Challenge as part of the NBA’s All-Star
Weekend.  Bogut started for the rookies and had 14 points
and 11 rebounds, while Ford came off the bench and had 3
points and 5 assists for the sophomores.

February 21 - Despite losing to New Jersey by a final of 85-
89, the Bucks held an opponent to 94 points or less for the
12th straight game, a franchise record.  The previous record
was 8 straight games from 2/9/99 to 2/23/99.  The streak
would end the next night against Chicago (91-97 loss).

February 24 - Joe Smith scored a game-high 32 points off of
the Bucks bench on 13-16 shooting in Milwaukee’s 111-116
loss at home to Philadelphia.

March 5 - USA Basketball announces that Michael Redd
accepts an invitation to be a part of the 2006-08 Men’s
Senior National Team Program.

March 28 - The Bucks set a franchise record for three-point-
ers in a game with 18 (previous record was 16) and an NBA
record for three-pointers in a quarter when they hit 11 of
them in the 3rd quarter at home against Phoenix (previous
record was 10).  Milwaukee beat the Suns by a final of 132-
110. 

Charlie Bell logged the first triple-double of his career after
posting 19 points, 10 rebounds and 13 assists in 35 minutes
of play.

April 4 - Charlie Bell comes off of the bench in Miami to score
a career-high 29 points, including a 6-9 effort from the three-
point line (all of his made treys came in the first half).  The
Bucks bench outscores the starters 53-36 for the first time
since 2/14/05.

April 5 - T.J. Ford scored a career-high 34 points (to go along
with 11 assists and 6 rebounds) in a 105-108 loss in
Orlando.

April 15 - Despite losing to the Atlanta Hawks by a final of
114-120, the Bucks earned their 25th playoff appearance in
team history with the Philadelphia 76ers losing in Orlando.

April 18 - Milwaukee went into Washington needing a win to
finish .500 and clinch the East’s 5th seed.  But the Wizards
offense was too much for the Bucks as Washington went on
to win 103-116.  The Bucks would have to wait one day to
see if they would be the 6th, 7th or 8th seed.

Michael Redd scored a career-high 43 points in the loss.  He
also became the second player in team history to score
2,000 points in a season (he finished with 2,028) and
passed Jon McGlocklin for 11th on the Bucks all-time scoring
list.
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Bucks  vs.  NBA
Home/Road by Division/Conference

TOTAL HOME ROAD OVERTIME

Atlantic 12-6 5-4 7-2 2-0
Central 6-10 5-3 1-7 0-1
Southeast 11-7 7-2 4-5 1-0
Eastern 29-23 17-9 12-14 3-1

Southwest 4-6 4-1 0-5 2-0
Northwest 5-5 3-2 2-3 --
Pacific 2-8 1-4 1-4 --
Western 11-19 8-7 3-12 2-0

Record by Team
ATLANTIC 12-6 CENTRAL 6-10 SOUTHEAST 11-7

Boston 3-0 Chicago 2-2 Atlanta 3-1
New Jersey 1-3 Cleveland 1-3 Charlotte 3-0
New York 3-1 Detroit 1-3 Miami 1-3
Philadelphia 3-1 Indiana 2-2 Orlando 2-2
Toronto 2-1 Washington 2-1

SOUTHWEST 4-6 NORTHWEST 5-5 PACIFIC 2-8

Dallas 1-1 Denver 1-1 Golden State 1-1
Houston 0-2 Minnesota 1-1 LA Clippers 0-2
Memphis 1-1 Portland 2-0 LA Lakers 0-2
NO/OKC 1-1 Seattle 1-1 Phoenix 1-1
San Antonio 1-1 Utah 0-2 Sacramento 0-2

Quarter  Scoring
Bucks

1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT 2OT

High 34 36 46 39 15 11
Low 12 8 11 9 4 11

Opponents
1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT 2OT

High 35 39 35 34 14 6
Low 12 11 12 9 4 6

Attendance
41 home games
681,337 (16,618 average) 7 sellouts (18,717 capacity)

41 road games
701,903 (17,120 average)

Record  by  Month
OVERALL HOME ROAD

November 7-6 4-2 3-4
December 9-5 5-3 4-2
January 7-10 4-4 3-6
February 6-7 4-2 2-5
March 7-8 5-3 2-5
April 4-6 3-2 1-4

Total 40-42 25-16 15-26

Record  by  Day  of  the  Week
OVERALL HOME ROAD

Sunday 2-2 2-1 0-1
Monday 6-6 2-1 4-5
Tuesday 6-7 5-3 1-4
Wednesday 7-12 4-3 3-9
Thursday -- -- --
Friday 9-8 5-2 4-6
Saturday 10-7 9-6 1-1

Game  Leaderships
SCORING    REB AST DBL         TEAM LEADER/TIES        

10+ 20+ 30+ 10+ 10+ DBL PTS REB AST STL BLK

Redd 80 63 20 - - - 63 2 8 21 4
Simmons 55 12 - 4 - 4 10 3 2 23 9
Ford 47 6 1 1 11 10 5 3 52 29 3
Magloire 40 - - 34 - 17 - 50 - 3 38
Bogut 38 2 - 17 - 12 - 21 - 8 35
Williams 36 7 2 - 1 1 6 1 17 14 4
Bell 24 1 - 1 2 2 1 1 4 12 2
Smith 16 2 1 7 - 5 2 8 - 3 5
Gadzuric 15 - - 1 - 1 1 4 - 7 17
Kukoc 9 - - - - - - 2 1 6 13
Welsch 5 - - - - - - - - 8 -
Davis - - - - - - - - - - -
Gaines - - - - - - - - - - -
Ilyasova - - - - - - - - - - -
Jackson - - - - - - - - - 1 1
Johnson - - - - - - - - - - 1

Bucks  Record  When  ...
They shoot .500 +  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15-4
They shoot .450 - .499  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12-10
They shoot .449 or less . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .13-28
They score 100+  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .26-10
They score 90-99  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10-15
They score 89 or less  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4-17
They have = or more rebounds  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .31-15
They have = or more assists  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30-12
They have = or more steals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .26-29
They have = or more turnovers  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20-26
They have = or higher FG%  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .26-7
Ahead or tied after 1st quarter  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .22-18
Ahead or tied at the half  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .22-10
Ahead of tied after 3rd quarter  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .33-9
They score 19/less in 1st quarter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6-9
They score 30+ in 1st quarter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6-3
They score 50+ in 1st half  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21-12

Opponent shoot .500 +  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6-17
Opponent shoot .450 - .499  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .13-15
Opponent shoots .449 or less . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21-10
Opponent scores 100+  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12-26
Opponent scores 90-99  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14-10
Opponent scores 89 or less  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14-6
Opponent has more rebounds  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9-27
Opponent has more assists  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10-30
Opponent has more steals  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14-13
Opponent has more turnovers  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20-16
Opponent has a higher FG%  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14-35
Behind after 1st quarter  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .18-24
Behind at the half  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .18-32
Behind after 3rd quarter  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7-33
Opponent scores 19/less in 1st quarter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8-7
Opponent scores 30+ in 1st quarter  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5-10
Opponent scores 50+ in 1st half  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25-24

Margins  of  Victory/Defeat
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Won  By 4 2 5 3 4 2 3 - 2 3
Lost  By 2 1 3 2 3 2 5 4 2 1

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
Won  By 1 - - 1 1 2 1 - - 3
Lost  By 2 1 2 1 2 - 2 - 2 1

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
Won  By 2 1 - - - - - - - -
Lost  By 1 - - 2 - 1 - - - -



Bucks Top Bucks Top Opp. Top
Date Opponent Result Record Streak Scorer Rebounder Scorer Att.
Nov 1 @ Philadelphia W, 117-108* 1-0 W1 Redd - 30 Simmons - 12 Iverson - 35 17,705
Nov 2 @ New Jersey W, 110-96 2-0 W2 Redd - 41 Bogut - 17 Carter - 25 20,098
Nov 5 Miami W, 105-100 3-0 W3 Redd/Simmons - 23 Magloire - 8 Wade - 21 18,717 *
Nov 8 Golden State L, 103-110 3-1 L1 Redd/Williams - 21 Smith - 12 Murphy - 25 14,712
Nov 12 Indiana W, 103-102 4-1 W1 Redd - 28 Magloire - 14 O'Neal - 27 17,894
Nov 15 @ L.A. Clippers L, 85-109 4-2 L1 Ford/Redd - 15 Magloire - 8 Cassell - 23 14,938
Nov 16 @ Golden State W, 90-87 5-2 W1 Redd - 27 Smith - 13 Richardson - 21 16,752
Nov 18 @ Sacramento L, 82-103 5-3 L1 Smith - 21 Magloire - 14 Stojakovic - 19 17,317
Nov 21 @ Utah L, 80-100 5-4 L2 Redd - 25 Ford/Magloire/Bogut - 7 Giricek - 18 16,176
Nov 23 Philadelphia W, 108-97 6-4 W1 Redd - 32 Smith - 13 Iverson - 45 17,526
Nov 25 @ Minnesota L, 91-99 6-5 L1 Redd - 28 Smith - 13 Szczerbiak - 30 17,422
Nov 26 Detroit L, 76-85 6-6 L2 Redd - 23 Magloire - 17 Hamilton-20 18,717 *
Nov 29 Dallas W, 113-111* 7-6 W1 Simmons - 26 Bogut - 14 Terry - 37 14,996
Dec 2 @ Washington W, 105-102 8-6 W2 Williams - 35 Magloire - 13 Arenas - 34 20,173
Dec 3 Orlando W, 104-84 9-6 W3 Redd - 30 Magloire - 9 Nelson - 20 17,121
Dec 6 L.A. Lakers L, 92-111 9-7 L1 Redd - 21 Gadzuric/Bogut - 8 Bryant - 33 15,185
Dec 7 @ Philadelphia W, 88-85 10-7 W1 Redd - 24 Magloire - 14 Iverson - 23 12,746
Dec 10 Cleveland W, 111-106 11-7 W2 Ford - 24 Magloire - 15 James - 52 18,717 *
Dec 12 @ New York W, 112-92 12-7 W3 Redd - 31 Magloire - 6 Frye - 30 16,436
Dec 14 Miami L, 83-100 12-8 L1 Redd - 24 Magloire - 13 Wade - 27 16,287
Dec 16 @ Boston W, 100-96 13-8 W1 Redd/Williams - 24 Magloire/Williams - 9 Pierce - 23 16,116
Dec 17 Utah L, 80-88 13-9 L1 Redd - 19 Magloire - 16 Girk./Okur/Wlms.-14 16,827
Dec 20 San Antonio W, 109-107* 14-9 W1 Williams - 28 Magloire/Bogut - 9 Duncan - 34 16,865
Dec 23 N.O./Okla. City W, 101-94 15-9 W2 Redd - 36 Magloire - 15 West - 27 16,824
Dec 26 @ Orlando L, 93-108 15-10 L1 Ford - 19 Magloire/Ford - 9 Francis - 21 13,861
Dec 27 @ Miami L, 98-109 15-11 L2 Williams - 24 Magloire - 8 Wade - 35 20,270
Dec 30 New York W, 113-108 16-11 W1 Williams - 30 Bogut - 8 Marbury - 23 18,717 *
Jan 2 @ Chicago W, 93-92 17-11 W2 Redd - 29 Bogut - 10 Gordon - 28 20,968
Jan 4 Cleveland L, 84-91 17-12 L1 Redd - 28 Bogut - 13 James - 32 15,785
Jan 6 Chicago L, 91-105 17-13 L2 Redd - 25 Redd - 8 Hinrich - 18 17,214
Jan 7 @ Cleveland L, 88-96 17-14 L3 Redd - 32 Magloire/Bogut/Ford - 7 James - 35 19,840
Jan 10 Minnesota W, 95-92 18-14 W1 Redd - 22 Redd/Magloire - 7 Jaric - 21 15,417
Jan 11 @ Indiana L, 88-112 18-15 L1 Gadzuric - 17 Magloire - 8 Jackson - 24 14,149
Jan 13 @ Charlotte W, 103-102 19-15 W1 Redd - 26 Bogut - 17 Wallace - 21 15,212
Jan 14 Denver L, 93-100 19-16 L1 Redd - 25 Magloire - 13 Anthony - 38 18,717 *
Jan 16 @ Dallas L, 95-114 19-17 L2 Redd - 29 Bogut - 8 Nowitzki - 35 19,935
Jan 18 @ San Antonio L, 92-95 19-18 L3 Redd - 26 Bogut - 10 Duncan - 27 18,797
Jan 20 @ Atlanta W, 118-102 20-18 W1 Redd - 28 Bogut - 13 Stoudamire - 23 9,812
Jan 21 Charlotte W, 101-91 21-18 W2 Redd - 35 Magloire - 22 Brezec - 21 16,739
Jan 23 Houston L, 80- 97 21-19 L1 Redd - 21 Magloire - 9 McGrady - 41 14,214
Jan 25 @ Detroit L, 102-106* 21-20 L2 Redd - 41 Magloire - 13 Hamilton - 35 22,076
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GAMES MISSED DUE TO INJURY, ILLNESS, ETC.

PLAYER GAME(S) TOTAL REASON
Charlie Bell Dec 14 - Jan 25 22 Right knee sprain (MCL)
T.J. Ford Dec 30 - Jan 6 4 Left midfoot sprain

Jan 20 - Jan 21 2 Left hamstring strain
Mar 24 - Mar 31 4 Left quad strain

Jermaine Jackson Feb 11 - Feb 12 2 Family reasons
Toni Kukoc Dec 7 1 Neck strain

Feb 8 1 Sprained left elbow
Michael Redd Nov 29 1 Right quad contusion

Feb 1 1 Lower back spasms
Bobby Simmons Dec 2 - Dec 3 2 Sprained right ankle

Dec 12 - Dec 17 4 Right shoulder contusion
Feb 12 1 Plantar fasciitis - right foot

Joe Smith Nov 1 - Nov 5 3 Left knee pain
Nov 26 - Dec 3 4 Left knee pain
Dec 6 - Feb 1 30 Left knee surgery

Jiri Welsch Nov 1 - Nov 5 3 Left quad contusion

PLAYER GAME(S) TOTAL REASON
Mo Williams Dec 14 1 Right thigh contusion

Jan 10 - Jan 13 3 Plantar fasciitis - left foot
Jan 29 - Feb 15 10 Sprained left ankle
Feb 25 1 Family reasons
Mar 8 - Mar 11 3 Stomach virus
Mar 18 - Mar 26 5 Left ankle sprain
Apr 17 1 Left ankle sprain

TOTAL 109

DNP - Coach's Decision (153): Charlie Bell (1); Josh Davis (4); Dan Gadzuric (8);
Reece Gaines (27); Jermaine Jackson (12); Ervin Johnson (64); Toni Kukoc (15); Joe
Smith; Jiri Welsch (21)

DNP - Coach's Decision (244): Charlie Bell (22); Josh Davis (7); T.J. Ford (4); Reece
Gaines (43); Ersan Ilyasova (82); Jermaine Jackson (20); Toni Kukoc (2); Michael
Redd (1); Bobby Simmons (3); Joe Smith (37); Jiri Welsch (3); Mo Williams (20)



Bucks Top Bucks Top Opp. Top
Date Opponent Result Record Streak Scorer Rebounder Rebounder Att.
Jan 27 Toronto W, 108-87 22-20 W1 Simmons - 18 Magloire - 11 Bosh - 21 14,867
Jan 29 Boston W, 83- 79 23-20 W2 Redd - 21 Magloire - 10 Szczerbiak - 20 17,031
Jan 30 @ N.O./Okla. CityL, 93-94 23-21 L1 Redd - 32 Magloire - 9 West - 24 18,197
Feb  1 @ Houston L, 84-86 23-22 L2 Simmons - 26 Magloire - 15 McGrady - 22 13,028
Feb  4 Memphis W, 88- 78 24-22 W1 Redd - 23 Magloire - 11 Gasol - 19 17,894
Feb  6 @ Cleveland L, 86-89 24-23 L1 Simmons - 21 Magloire - 11 James - 22 19,126
Feb  8 Orlando W, 94-89** 25-23 W1 Redd - 27 Magloire - 18 Turkoglu - 27 14,247
Feb 11 Charlotte W, 99-93 26-23 W2 Redd - 18 Magloire - 9 Ely - 21 17,664
Feb 12 @ New Jersey L, 79- 94 26-24 L1 Redd - 27 Bogut - 11 Carter - 24 12,256
Feb 14 Seattle W, 106-91 27-24 W1 Redd - 19 Magloire - 10 Lewis - 25 14,110
Feb 15 @ Indiana L, 77-88 27-25 L1 Redd - 24 Magloire - 15 Johnson - 24 14,301
Feb 21 New Jersey L, 85-89 27-26 L2 Redd/Simmons - 18 Magloire - 9 Carter - 45 14,289
Feb 22 @ Chicago L, 91- 97 27-27 L3 Redd - 30 Magloire - 11 Hinrich - 26 20,648
Feb 24 Philadelphia L, 111-116 27-28 L4 Smith - 32 Mag./Sim./Smith - 10 Korver - 31 18,717 *
Feb 25 @ Atlanta W, 99-89 28-28 W1 Redd - 21 Gadzuric - 11 Harrington - 22 15,729
Feb 27 @ Denver W, 110-89 29-28 W2 Redd - 24 Bogut - 11 Anthony - 19 15,289
Mar 1 @ Phoenix L, 110-123 29-29 L1 Redd - 37 Magloire - 11 Marion - 29 17,701
Mar  4 New York L, 98-103 29-30 L2 Redd - 23 Magloire - 10 Curry - 20 17,936
Mar  8 Sacramento L, 116-123 29-31 L3 Redd - 32 Magloire - 7 Bibby - 36 14,024
Mar 10 @ Boston W, 92-86 30-31 W1 Redd - 26 Bogut - 10 Pierce - 24 18,624
Mar 11 L.A. Clippers L, 98-106 30-32 L1 Redd - 32 Magloire - 10 Kaman/Brand - 22 18,482
Mar 13 Atlanta W, 88-87 31-32 W1 Simmons - 18 Magloire - 15 J. Smith - 25 13,189
Mar 15 Chicago W, 104-88 32-32 W2 Simmons - 26 Magloire - 11 Nocioni - 25 14,879
Mar 17 @ Toronto L, 96-97 32-33 L1 Simmons - 21 Smith - 12 Bosh - 27 17,273
Mar 18 Portland W, 97-93 33-33 W1 Redd - 33 Magloire - 9 Miles - 26 17,674
Mar 20 @ Portland W, 100-93 34-33 W2 Redd - 23 Magloire - 13 Randolph - 23 12,589
Mar 22 @ Seattle L, 105-114 34-34 L1 Redd - 26 Bogut - 9 Wilcox - 30 15,231
Mar 24 @ L.A. Lakers L, 96-101 34-35 L2 Redd - 20 Smith - 9 Bryant - 43 18,745
Mar 26 Toronto W, 125-116* 35-35 W1 Redd - 35 Gadzuric - 9 Villanueva - 48 16,317
Mar 28 Phoenix W, 132-110 36-35 W2 Redd - 28 Bell - 10 Nash - 23 15,573
Mar 31 @ Detroit L, 105-112 36-36 L1 Redd - 37 Bogut - 7 Hamilton/Prince - 2522,076
Apr 1 Indiana W, 96-89 37-36 W1 Redd - 39 Kukoc/Mag./Bogut - 8 O'Neal - 27 18,717 *
Apr 4 @ Miami L, 89-115 37-37 L1 Bell - 29 Kukoc - 7 O'Neal - 24 19,600
Apr 5 @ Orlando L, 105-108 37-38 L2 Ford - 34 Magloire - 9 Turkoglu - 24 14,877
Apr 7 @ Memphis L, 90-100 37-39 L3 Redd - 25 Magloire - 11 Gasol - 33 16,463
Apr 9 New Jersey L, 83-95 37-40 L4 Ford - 19 Gadzuric - 8 Carter - 25 16,127
Apr 12 Washington W, 100- 97 38-40 W1 Redd - 24 Smith - 8 Arenas - 25 15,587
Apr 14 @ New York W, 97-80 39-40 W2 Redd - 23 Simmons - 11 Taylor - 22 19,763
Apr 15 Atlanta L, 114-120 39-41 L1 Redd - 36 Bogut - 12 J. Smith - 28 18,347
Apr 17 Detroit W, 93-113 40-41 W1 Redd/Simmons - 19 Magloire - 14 Johnson/Delfino - 1818,475
Apr 18 @ Washington L, 103-116 40-42 L1 Redd - 43 Bogut - 11 Arenas - 43 19,588
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2005-06 TRANSACTIONS
5/6/05 Announced assistant coaches Mike Schuler, Jerome Kersey would not return 

to Bucks bench in 2005-06.
5/31/05 Assistant coach Jim Boylen resigns.
6/3/05 Promoted Dave Babcock to Director of Player Personnel.
6/7/05 Hired Mike Sanders as an assistant coach.
6/13/05 Hired Dwayne Wilson as equipment manager.
6/22/05 Announced head coach Terry Porter would not return to Bucks bench for 05-06.
6/27/05 Made qualifying offers to Dan Gadzuric, Zaza Pachulia.
6/27/05 T.J. Ford given clearance for full-contact basketball.
6/28/05 Acquired Jiri Welsch from Cleveland for ‘06 2nd round pick.
7/1/05 Signed Andrew Bogut to a multi-year contract
7/8/05 Hired Terry Stotts as ninth head coach in team history.
7/20/05 Hired Brian James as an assistant coach.
7/25/05 Hired Lester Conner as an assistant coach.
8/5/05 Re-signed Toni Kukoc to a one-year contract.
8/6/05 Declined to match Atlanta’s offer sheet for Zaza Pachulia
8/8/05 Signed Bobby Simmons to a multi-year contract.
8/12/05 Re-signed Dan Gadzuric to a multi-year contract.
8/13/05 Re-signed Michael Redd to a multi-year contract.
8/18/05 Signed Charlie Bell to a multi-year contract.
8/23/05 Signed Ersan Ilyasova to a multi-year contract.
8/29/05 Signed Ervin Johnson to a one-year contract.
9/27/05 Signed free agents Andre Barrett and Tommy Smith to contracts.

9/29/05 Signed free agent Brandon Hunter to a contract.
10/2/05 Signed free agent Josh Davis to a contract.
10/23/05 Requested waivers on Brandon Hunter.
10/26/05 Acquired Jamaal Magloire in exchange for Desmond Mason, the Bucks 2006 

first round choice and cash considerations.
10/27/05 Requested waivers on Andre Barrett and Tommy Smith.
10/28/05 Picked up the 4th-year option on T.J. Ford’s rookie contract.
11/3/05 Picked up the 06-07 option on General Manager Larry Harris’ contract and 

extended his contract through 07-08.
11/7/05 T.J. Ford named the NBA's Eastern Conference Player of the Week.
11/13/05 Assigned Ersan Ilyasova to the Tulsa 66ers of the NBDL.
11/24/05 Requested waivers on Josh Davis.
11/24/05 Andrew Bogut underwent successful procedure for a broken nose.
12/5/05 Signed Josh Davis to a contract.
12/6/05 Joe Smith undergoes successful arthroscopic surgery on left knee.
12/15/05 Requested waivers on Josh Davis.
12/15/05 Signed free agent Jermaine Jackson to a contract.
2/1/06 Andrew Bogut and T.J. Ford invited to 19-player squad selected for the T-

Mobile Rookie Challenge for NBA All-Star Weekend.
2/1/06 Andrew Bogut name NBA's Eastern Conference Rookie of the Month for Jan.
3/5/06 Michael Redd accepts an invitation to join USA Basketball's 2006-08 Men's 

Senior National Team Program.
3/6/06 Hired Scott Howard to the scouting staff.



Date Opponent FG-A Pct. 3FG-A Pct. FT-A Pct. OR-DR TR A ST TO BL PTS W/L
Nov 1 @ Philadelphia 42-85 .494 6-13 .462 27-33 .818 14-39 53 26 3 17 3 117 W
Nov 2 @ New Jersey 35-92 .380 9-19 .474 31-39 .795 19-31 50 19 8 10 5 110 W
Nov 5 Miami 40-81 .494 7-13 .538 18-23 .783 11-25 36 22 11 14 2 105 W
Nov 8 Golden State 45-94 .479 6-15 .400 7-11 .636 15-27 42 30 11 14 2 103 L
Nov 12 Indiana 35-89 .393 5-13 .385 28-39 .718 22-31 53 17 6 21 7 103 W
Nov 15 @ L.A. Clippers 30-77 .390 3-7 .429 22-27 .815 11-24 35 12 10 18 6 85 L
Nov 16 @ Golden State 33-84 .393 5-10 .500 19-25 .760 17-41 58 23 5 15 1 90 W
Nov 18 @ Sacramento 31-84 .369 4-14 .286 16-24 .667 15-30 45 18 9 19 1 82 L
Nov 21 @ Utah 28-69 .406 4-10 .400 20-34 .588 7-28 35 14 8 14 5 80 L
Nov 23 Philadelphia 37-91 .407 3-13 .231 31-43 .721 18-37 55 20 8 13 2 108 W
Nov 25 @ Minnesota 36-83 .434 6-17 .353 13-16 .813 14-28 42 19 6 12 1 91 L
Nov 26 Detroit 30-76 .395 6-10 .600 10-17 .588 16-35 51 16 3 17 2 76 L
Nov 29 Dallas 40-82 .488 6-11 .545 27-35 .771 14-32 46 21 6 15 5 113 W
Dec 2 @ Washington 44-89 .494 8-19 .421 9-16 .563 14-29 43 28 6 10 3 105 W
Dec 3 Orlando 43-76 .566 10-18 .556 8-16 .500 5-27 32 31 9 11 2 104 W
Dec 6 L.A. Lakers 39-81 .481 3-13 .231 11-15 .733 12-26 38 22 9 18 2 92 L
Dec 7 @ Philadelphia 36-84 .429 5-18 .278 11-16 .688 10-34 44 22 11 19 5 88 W
Dec 10 Cleveland 38-83 .458 11-24 .458 24-30 .800 15-26 41 23 9 14 2 111 W
Dec 12 @ New York 42-78 .538 12-19 .632 16-23 .696 13-21 34 24 10 13 2 112 W
Dec 14 Miami 32-83 .386 3-21 .143 16-23 .696 11-35 46 24 2 13 2 83 L
Dec 16 @ Boston 39-80 .488 5-14 .357 17-25 .680 11-32 43 25 8 19 3 100 W
Dec 17 Utah 28-71 .394 3-15 .200 21-26 .808 10-28 38 15 6 17 6 80 L
Dec 20 San Antonio 41-89 .461 6-10 .600 21-31 .677 17-28 45 18 6 11 3 109 W
Dec 23 N.O./Okla. City 38-78 .487 7-18 .389 18-24 .750 10-32 42 21 2 13 3 101 W
Dec 26 @ Orlando 34-78 .436 4-17 .235 21-30 .700 17-24 41 14 4 15 1 93 L
Dec 27 @ Miami 34-73 .466 5-14 .357 25-34 .735 8-32 40 12 6 19 2 98 L
Dec 30 New York 37-83 .446 6-18 .333 33-46 .717 17-24 41 24 8 12 2 113 W
Jan 2 @ Chicago 33-81 .407 5-9 .556 22-32 .688 8-31 39 20 7 15 4 93 W
Jan 4 Cleveland 31-83 .373 5-19 .263 17-20 .850 9-34 43 17 7 17 2 84 L
Jan 6 Chicago 35-78 .449 6-19 .316 15-19 .789 11-26 37 22 3 13 1 91 L
Jan 7 @ Cleveland 34-82 .415 6-22 .273 14-16 .875 6-33 39 17 6 11 4 88 L
Jan 10 Minnesota 39-76 .513 6-13 .462 11-17 .647 9-24 33 29 6 15 1 95 W
Jan 11 @ Indiana 36-76 .434 3-14 .214 19-25 .760 11-27 38 17 6 16 1 88 L
Jan 13 @ Charlotte 37-77 .481 3-14 .214 26-32 .813 15-33 48 22 8 23 7 103 W
Jan 14 Denver 34-90 .378 4-17 .235 21-30 .700 16-31 47 24 9 17 5 93 L
Jan 16 @ Dallas 34-69 .493 8-16 .500 19-24 .792 5-26 31 21 9 18 3 95 L
Jan 18 @ San Antonio 38-76 .500 2-9 .222 14-18 .778 9-30 39 17 7 14 4 92 L
Jan 20 @ Atlanta 39-76 .513 4-13 .308 36-43 .837 13-33 46 15 5 17 7 118 W
Jan 21 Charlotte 39-72 .542 6-15 .400 17-25 .680 13-38 51 28 9 24 7 101 W
Jan 23 Houston 27-73 .370 4-10 .400 22-31 .710 9-31 40 17 9 14 5 80 L
Jan 25 @ Detroit 41-85 .482 10-17 .588 10-13 .769 10-31 41 21 4 22 3 102 L
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BUCKS HIGH/LOW PERFORMANCES
HIGHS Total Opponent Date LOWS Total Opponent Date
Points 132 PHX 3/28/06 Points 76 DET 11/26/05
Points - Half 74 PHX 3/28/06 Points - Half 33 (2) HOU 1/23/06
Points - Qtr 46 PHX 3/28/06 Points - Qtr 8 MEM 2/4/06
FG Made 52 PHX 3/28/06 FG Made 27 HOU 1/23/06
FG Attempts 96 NJ 4/9/06 FG Attempts 64 ATL 3/13/06
FG % .605 PHX 3/28/06 FG% .369 @ SAC 11/18/05
3FG Made 18 PHX 3/28/06 3FG Made 2 @ SA 1/18/06
3FG Attempts 32 PHX 3/28/06 3FG Attempts 7 @ LAC 11/15/05
3FG % .667 BOS 1/29/06 3FG% .143 MIA 12/14/05
FT Made 36 @ ATL 1/20/06 FT Made 6 NJ 4/9/06
FT Attempts 46 NY 12/30/05 FT Attempts 10 NJ 4/9/06
FT % .926 @ WAS 4/18/06 FT% .500 ORL 12/3/05
Rebounds 58 @ GS 11/16/05 Rebounds 30 NY 3/4/06
Off. Rebounds 22 IND 11/12/05 Off. Rebounds 4 (2) WAS 4/12/06
Def. Rebounds 41 @ GS 11/16/05 Def. Rebounds 21 (2) @ NO/OK 1/30/06
Assists 36 PHX 3/28/06 Assists 12 (2) @ MIA 12/27/05
Steals 13 @ IND 2/15/06 Steals 2 (3) @ BOS 3/10/06
Turnovers 24 CHA 1/21/06 Turnovers 2 IND 4/1/06
Opp. Pts off TOs 33 CHA 1/21/06 Opp. Pts off TOs 2 IND 4/1/06
Blocked Shots 9 CHA 2/11/06 Blocked Shots 0 (2) SAC 3/8/06
Fouls 34 @ NJ 11/2/05 Fouls 14 @ CLE 2/6/06



Date Opponent FG-A Pct. 3FG-A Pct. FT-A Pct. OR-DR TR A ST TO BL PTS W/L
Jan 27 Toronto 45-77 .584 8-19 .421 10-18 .556 8-34 42 33 7 14 4 108 W
Jan 29 Boston 31-77 .403 6-9 .667 15-22 .682 9-31 40 20 7 14 7 83 W
Jan 30 @ N.O./Okla. City 35-81 .432 3-18 .167 20-26 .769 11-21 32 14 6 13 7 93 L
Feb  1 @ Houston 28-75 .373 9-24 .375 19-29 .655 7-31 38 17 5 11 4 84 L
Feb  4 Memphis 30-78 .385 4-15 .267 24-32 .750 15-34 49 21 9 12 7 88 W
Feb  6 @ Cleveland 32-83 .386 7-20 .350 15-21 .714 19-26 45 18 5 12 2 86 L
Feb  8 Orlando 35-88 .398 5-15 .333 19-26 .731 13-39 52 21 9 19 7 94 W
Feb 11 Charlotte 36-77 .468 3-10 .300 24-30 .800 13-26 39 25 8 13 9 99 W
Feb 12 @ New Jersey 31-69 .449 4-13 .308 13-17 .765 6-27 33 17 10 20 0 79 L
Feb 14 Seattle 40-81 .494 5-14 .357 21-26 .808 14-24 38 32 12 14 1 106 W
Feb 15 @ Indiana 29-78 .372 3-10 .300 16-19 .842 9-30 39 16 13 15 8 77 L
Feb 21 New Jersey 30-70 .429 4-17 .235 21-25 .840 6-29 35 20 9 15 3 85 L
Feb 22 @ Chicago 35-91 .385 7-20 .350 14-17 .824 11-31 42 19 8 9 3 91 L
Feb 24 Philadelphia 40-80 .500 6-15 .400 25-28 .893 16-26 42 25 10 20 1 111 L
Feb 25 @ Atlanta 35-81 .432 3-16 .188 26-33 .788 17-29 46 19 6 13 2 99 W
Feb 27 @ Denver 42-82 .512 9-18 .500 17-26 .654 13-32 45 26 6 11 2 110 W
Mar 1 @ Phoenix 41-95 .432 5-20 .250 23-33 .697 12-34 46 19 8 8 2 110 L
Mar  4 New York 38-79 .481 7-18 .389 15-19 .789 5-25 30 31 7 8 5 98 L
Mar  8 Sacramento 46-85 .541 9-20 .450 15-22 .682 10-26 36 24 7 12 0 116 L
Mar 10 @ Boston 33-76 .434 4-11 .364 22-28 .786 11-37 48 21 2 9 3 92 W
Mar 11 L.A. Clippers 32-76 .421 4-13 .308 30-35 .857 7-31 38 18 5 16 4 98 L
Mar 13 Atlanta 32-64 .500 3-8 .375 21-30 .700 8-26 34 20 6 21 2 88 W
Mar 15 Chicago 34-71 .479 10-19 .526 26-35 .743 9-39 48 27 7 17 3 104 W
Mar 17 @ Toronto 38-87 .437 7-16 .438 13-20 .650 10-34 44 21 6 10 4 96 L
Mar 18 Portland 34-75 .453 7-19 .368 22-32 .688 12-23 35 25 10 13 2 97 W
Mar 20 @ Portland 37-72 .514 6-14 .429 20-30 .667 11-30 41 20 5 10 3 100 W
Mar 22 @ Seattle 39-82 .476 5-17 .294 22-32 .688 9-28 37 23 7 15 3 105 L
Mar 24 @ L.A. Lakers 34-81 .420 10-22 .455 18-26 .692 8-36 44 25 10 12 3 96 L
Mar 26 Toronto 41-74 .554 9-20 .450 34-45 .756 9-32 41 32 5 15 4 125 W
Mar 28 Phoenix 52-86 .605 18-32 .563 10-15 .667 10-35 45 36 8 19 3 132 W
Mar 31 @ Detroit 41-79 .519 11-19 .579 12-17 .706 10-26 36 24 4 13 3 105 L
Apr 1 Indiana 40-94 .426 7-16 .438 9-17 .529 15-28 43 23 6 2 1 96 W
Apr 4 @ Miami 30-71 .423 9-19 .474 20-29 .690 4-28 32 14 11 14 2 89 L
Apr 5 @ Orlando 35-78 .449 11-24 .458 24-30 .800 6-27 33 19 8 15 5 105 L
Apr 7 @ Memphis 33-86 .384 7-16 .438 17-22 .773 12-26 38 19 8 12 2 90 L
Apr 9 New Jersey 36-96 .375 5-23 .217 6-10 .600 9-30 39 19 12 11 3 83 L
Apr 12 Washington 35-69 .507 4-18 .222 26-31 .839 4-28 32 23 10 14 1 100 W
Apr 14 @ New York 39-78 .500 6-16 .375 13-18 .722 12-30 42 23 10 16 6 97 W
Apr 15 Atlanta 41-84 .488 8-26 .308 24-30 .800 15-24 39 28 6 17 1 114 L
Apr 17 Detroit 45-80 .563 11-19 .579 12-21 .571 7-35 42 24 8 17 2 113 W
Apr 18 @ Washington 35-73 .479 8-27 .296 25-27 .926 10-26 36 21 6 16 1 103 L
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OPPONENTS HIGH/LOW TEAM PERFORMANCES
HIGHS Total Opponent Date LOWS Total Opponent Date
Points 123 (2) SAC 3/8/06 Points 78 MEM 2/4/06
Points - Half 69 SAC 3/8/06 Points - Half 34 (1) NJ 2/21/06
Points - Qtr 39 PHX 3/28/06 Points - Qtr 9 (4) @ HOU 2/1/06
FG Made 51 @ PHX 3/1/06 FG Made 26 (2) MEM 2/4/06
FG Attempts 95 @ PHI (OT) 11/1/05 FG Attempts 66 MEM 2/4/06
FG % .616 @ MIA 4/4/06 FG % .356 ORL 2/8/06
3FG Made 13 GS 11/8/05 3FG Made 1 (2) @ DEN 2/27/06
3FG Attempts 33 TOR (OT) 3/26/06 3FG Attempts 5 @ ORL 4/5/06
3FG % .818 ORL 12/3/05 3FG % .077 @ SAC 11/18/05
FT Made 41 @ SEA 3/22/06 FT Made 6 @ NY 12/12/05
FT Attempts 51 @ SEA 3/22/06 FT Attempts 11 HOU 1/23/06
FT % .957 @ TOR 3/17/06 FT % .462 @ NY 12/12/05
Rebounds 56 NJ 4/9/06 Rebounds 28 (3) PHI 2/24/06
Off. Rebounds 20 @ UTA 11/21/05 Off. Rebounds 4 @ NJ 2/12/06
Def. Rebounds 42 NJ 4/9/06 Def. Rebounds 21 (2) PHX 3/28/06
Assists 32 (3) @ DET 3/31/06 Assists 16 (3) MIA 12/14/05
Steals 19 @ CHA 1/13/06 Steals 2 (3) IND 4/1/06
Turnovers 22 (2) POR 3/18/06 Turnovers 6 @ BOS 3/10/06
Opp. Pts off TOs 33 POR 3/18/06 Opp. Pts off TOs 6 (2) MIA 12/14/05
Blocked Shots 15 @ MEM 4/7/06 Blocked Shots 0 (2) @ WAS 4/18/06
Fouls 35 NY 12/30/05 Fouls 12 NJ 4/9/06



Date Opponent FG-A Pct. 3FG-A Pct. FT-A Pct. OR-DR TR A ST TO BL PTS
Nov 1 @ Philadelphia 41-95 .432 4-12 .333 22-29 .759 13-26 39 25 10 8 7 108
Nov 2 @ New Jersey 31-77 .403 5-16 .313 29-44 .659 16-30 46 18 3 12 8 96
Nov 5 Miami 37-76 .487 10-25 .400 16-25 .640 10-26 36 22 7 17 6 100
Nov 8 Golden State 39-78 .500 13-27 .481 19-26 .731 7-33 40 23 2 17 3 110
Nov 12 Indiana 33-73 .452 5-12 .417 31-47 .660 10-31 41 19 18 17 9 102
Nov 15 @ L.A. Clippers 35-73 .479 5-12 .417 34-37 .919 11-27 38 22 9 19 7 109
Nov 16 @ Golden State 29-79 .367 9-29 .310 20-29 .690 9-33 42 21 10 11 10 87
Nov 18 @ Sacramento 40-78 .513 1-13 .077 22-30 .733 10-36 46 31 8 16 6 103
Nov 21 @ Utah 36-88 .409 7-14 .500 21-27 .778 20-33 53 28 7 14 5 100
Nov 23 Philadelphia 32-72 .444 5-11 .455 28-35 .800 6-32 38 16 6 16 1 97
Nov 25 @ Minnesota 37-70 .529 5-11 .455 20-27 .741 6-29 35 25 4 12 10 99
Nov 26 Detroit 26-70 .371 7-18 .389 26-32 .813 11-30 41 16 9 8 5 85
Nov 29 Dallas 42-88 .477 6-13 .462 21-27 .778 11-26 37 17 5 10 6 111
Dec 2 @ Washington 41-80 .513 5-14 .357 15-23 .652 8-33 41 19 7 12 5 102
Dec 3 Orlando 30-69 .435 9-11 .818 15-20 .750 9-28 37 20 9 19 2 84
Dec 6 L.A. Lakers 43-89 .483 6-17 .353 19-22 .864 15-26 41 25 9 11 3 111
Dec 7 @ Philadelphia 31-73 .425 2-14 .143 21-29 .724 5-35 40 17 8 19 8 85
Dec 10 Cleveland 37-68 .544 6-18 .333 26-32 .813 5-23 28 17 7 14 6 106
Dec 12 @ New York 41-77 .532 4-12 .333 6-13 .462 10-22 32 22 7 18 4 92
Dec 14 Miami 37-80 .463 7-19 .368 19-23 .826 6-37 43 16 7 10 8 100
Dec 16 @ Boston 35-81 .432 5-18 .278 21-25 .840 11-28 39 30 5 16 6 96
Dec 17 Utah 37-75 .493 3-10 .300 11-14 .786 9-29 38 26 10 16 3 88
Dec 20 San Antonio 44-91 .484 4-16 .250 15-20 .750 15-27 42 23 5 11 6 107
Dec 23 N.O./Okla. City 31-81 .383 5-14 .357 27-39 .692 15-31 46 18 6 10 1 94
Dec 26 @ Orlando 43-80 .538 3-6 .500 19-27 .704 11-29 40 21 8 10 2 108
Dec 27 @ Miami 37-77 .481 6-21 .286 29-36 .806 9-24 33 17 9 13 4 109
Dec 30 New York 39-85 .459 4-16 .250 26-35 .743 16-35 51 24 7 16 3 108
Jan 2 @ Chicago 38-77 .494 4-11 .364 12-17 .706 8-33 41 23 4 19 8 92
Jan 4 Cleveland 34-82 .415 7-22 .318 16-24 .667 13-35 48 23 7 14 7 91
Jan 6 Chicago 36-76 .474 5-16 .313 28-30 .933 9-30 39 28 4 8 4 105
Jan 7 @ Cleveland 36-82 .439 7-24 .292 17-29 .586 15-34 49 22 5 9 4 96
Jan 10 Minnesota 37-70 .529 5-12 .417 13-18 .722 6-28 34 21 5 19 8 92
Jan 11 @ Indiana 40-71 .563 9-18 .500 23-33 .697 9-28 37 23 6 10 6 112
Jan 13 @ Charlotte 41-91 .451 9-29 .310 11-19 .579 11-27 38 20 19 13 8 102
Jan 14 Denver 37-76 .487 4-13 .308 22-30 .733 8-34 42 18 9 17 4 100
Jan 16 @ Dallas 40-77 .519 6-10 .600 28-36 .778 14-28 42 20 9 11 6 114
Jan 18 @ San Antonio 32-70 .457 6-17 .353 25-32 .781 5-29 34 22 5 14 6 95
Jan 20 @ Atlanta 37-89 .416 5-19 .263 23-33 .697 14-22 36 23 9 13 5 102
Jan 21 Charlotte 31-81 .383 4-14 .286 25-31 .806 14-22 36 22 15 15 1 91
Jan 23 Houston 39-83 .470 9-26 .346 10-11 .909 12-36 48 18 6 13 2 97
Jan 25 @ Detroit 40-84 .476 9-22 .409 17-22 .773 8-27 35 30 11 14 6 106

OPPONENTS GAME-BY-GAME STATISTICS
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BUCKS BY THE NUMBERS
Bucks biggest lead: 33 vs. New York Knicks on 4/14 (led 96-63; won 97-80)
Bucks biggest lead surrendered in defeat: 18 at Detroit on 3/31 (led 69-51; lost 105-112)
Bucks biggest deficit: 31 at L.A. Clippers on 11/15 (trailed 74-105; lost 85-109)
Bucks biggest deficit overcome in victory: 20 vs. Indiana on 11/12 (trailed 36-56; won 103-102)

Most lead changes: 21 vs. Atlanta on 4/15 (114-120 loss)
Most ties: 18 vs. N.O./Okla. City on 12/23 (101-94 win)

18 vs. San Antonio on 1/18 (92-95 loss)

Wire-to-wire wins (0 ties/lead changes): 3 vs. Seattle on 2/14 (106-91 win)
vs. Detroit on 4/17 (113-93 win)

Wire-to-wire losses: 3 at L.A. Clippers on 11/15 (85-109 loss)
at Sacramento on 11/18 (82-103 loss)
vs. Denver on 1/14 (93-100 loss)
at Miami on 4/4 (89-115 loss)

Wins in which Bucks trailed by 10+: 10 11/2, 11/12, 11/23, 11/29, 12/10, 12/16, 12/20, 1/2, 1/21, 2/25
Losses in which Bucks led by 10+: 6 12/14, 1/4, 2/1, 2/21, 3/17, 3/31

Biggest win: 22 vs. Phoenix on 3/28 (132-110 win)
Biggest loss: 26 at Miami on 4/4 (89-115 loss)
Highest watermark 6 Twice (15-9; 17-11)
Lowest watermark 3 Once (37-40)

Bucks triple doubles: 1 Charlie Bell  (3/28 vs. Phoenix) 19 points, 10 rebounds, 13 assists



Date Opponent FG-A Pct. 3FG-A Pct. FT-A Pct. OR-DR TR A ST TO BL PTS
Jan 27 Toronto 30-74 .405 4-16 .250 23-32 .719 10-25 35 21 9 14 1 87
Jan 29 Boston 31-77 .403 5-20 .250 12-18 .667 12-37 49 19 5 15 8 79
Jan 30 @ N.O. Okla. City 37-78 .474 3-9 .333 17-21 .810 11-32 43 19 6 20 7 94
Feb 1 @ Houston 32-75 .427 3-13 .231 19-23 .826 10-38 48 21 8 12 3 86
Feb 4 Memphis 26-66 .394 4-12 .333 22-25 .880 6-34 40 19 6 17 7 78
Feb 6 @ Cleveland 37-75 .493 5-18 .278 10-13 .769 9-32 41 29 4 15 7 89
Feb 8 Orlando 32-90 .356 7-17 .412 18-26 .692 11-36 47 18 6 21 4 89
Feb 11 Charlotte 33-75 .440 6-22 .273 21-26 .808 8-29 37 27 7 16 5 93
Feb 12 @ New Jersey 36-72 .500 7-21 .333 15-18 .833 4-24 28 32 8 14 4 94
Feb 14 Seattle 35-69 .507 6-12 .500 15-21 .714 9-22 31 17 8 22 4 91
Feb 15 @ Indiana 32-78 .410 5-15 .333 19-29 .655 15-37 52 24 10 20 8 88
Feb 21 New Jersey 30-67 .448 5-13 .385 24-33 .727 8-30 38 21 6 16 1 89
Feb 22 @ Chicago 38-84 .452 7-20 .350 14-18 .778 11-40 51 26 4 15 8 97
Feb 24 Philadelphia 41-73 .562 6-11 .545 28-37 .757 7-21 28 24 12 14 2 116
Feb 25 @ Atlanta 31-70 .443 4-17 .235 23-32 .719 8-28 36 19 6 5 14 89
Feb 27 @ Denver 35-73 .479 1-11 .091 18-29 .621 8-27 35 23 6 13 6 89
Mar 1 @ Phoenix 51-90 .567 9-25 .360 12-16 .750 6-39 45 32 2 14 8 123
Mar 4 New York 36-72 .500 9-14 .643 22-33 .667 10-33 43 28 6 15 2 103
Mar 8 Sacramento 41-79 .519 7-15 .467 34-40 .850 14-29 43 31 6 12 1 123
Mar 10 @ Boston 29-75 .387 5-21 .238 23-28 .821 7-29 36 23 7 6 7 86
Mar 11 L.A. Clippers 39-77 .506 6-13 .462 22-29 .759 6-34 40 21 7 13 10 106
Mar 13 Atlanta 33-73 .452 4-17 .235 17-21 .810 8-25 33 24 10 18 2 87
Mar 15 Chicago 30-82 .366 10-26 .385 18-22 .818 8-28 36 25 4 15 1 88
Mar 17 @ Toronto 32-82 .390 11-22 .500 22-23 .957 12-33 45 20 4 14 5 97
Mar 18 Portland 35-69 .507 4-13 .308 19-27 .704 12-30 42 18 8 22 5 93
Mar 20 @ Portland 35-87 .402 9-27 .333 14-20 .700 14-24 38 23 5 9 2 93
Mar 22 @ Seattle 34-73 .466 5-12 .417 41-51 .804 12-33 45 24 9 15 3 114
Mar 24 @ L.A. Lakers 33-77 .429 12-31 .387 23-28 .821 6-39 45 22 7 15 2 101
Mar 26 Toronto 46-94 .489 12-33 .364 12-17 .706 13-22 35 25 9 11 0 116
Mar 28 Phoenix 42-85 .494 11-28 .393 15-19 .789 8-21 29 31 9 14 4 110
Mar 31 @ Detroit 41-77 .532 5-16 .313 25-31 .806 10-27 37 32 10 8 13 112
Apr 1 Indiana 35-70 .500 5-19 .263 14-18 .778 6-36 42 25 2 15 7 89
Apr 4 @ Miami 45-73 .616 5-10 .500 20-33 .606 7-37 44 25 8 16 5 115
Apr 5 @ Orlando 42-76 .553 3-5 .600 21-27 .778 8-35 43 19 7 18 1 108
Apr 7 @ Memphis 38-72 .528 7-26 .269 17-26 .654 7-35 42 24 7 15 15 100
Apr 9 New Jersey 32-78 .410 8-18 .444 23-28 .821 14-42 56 22 6 20 5 95
Apr 12 Washington 34-78 .436 8-22 .364 21-32 .656 14-29 43 18 9 19 5 97
Apr 14 @ New York 32-73 .438 2-8 .250 14-21 .667 9-25 34 18 7 17 3 80
Apr 15 Atlanta 41-84 .488 8-26 .308 24-30 .800 15-24 39 28 6 17 1 114
Apr 17 Detroit 35-84 .417 5-15 .333 18-31 .581 15-33 48 21 14 16 4 93
Apr 18 @ Washington 39-80 .488 7-21 .333 31-41 .756 17-25 42 21 10 9 0 116

OPPONENTS GAME-BY-GAME STATISTICS
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MICHAEL REDD’S CAREER 30-POINT GAMES - 42 TOTAL
POINTS DATE OPPONENT

43 Apr 18, 2006 @ Washington
41 Jan 25, 2005 @ Detroit
41 Nov 2, 2005 @ New Jersey
40 Jan 28, 2004 @ New Orleans
40 Jan 21, 2004 Orlando
39 Apr 1, 2006 Indiana
39 Feb 22, 2005 @ Charlotte
39 Dec 26, 2004 Chicago
37 Mar 31, 2006 @ Detroit
37 Mar 1, 2006 @ Phoenix
36 Apr 15, 2006 Atlanta
36 Mar 28, 2004 Houston
36 Nov 4, 2003 LA Lakers
36 Dec 23, 2005 New Orleans/OKC
35 Mar 26, 2006 Toronto
35 Jan 21, 2006 Charlotte
35 Apr 11, 2005 @ Washington
35 Mar 1, 2005 Philadelphia
35 Feb 27, 2005 Seattle
35 Apr 7, 2004 Washington
35 Dec 9, 2002 @ Cleveland

POINTS DATE OPPONENT
33 Mar 18, 2006 Portland
33 Mar 25, 2005 @ Golden State
33 Mar 11, 2005 Dallas
33 Nov 17, 2004 Miami
32 Mar 11, 2006 LA Clippers
32 Mar 8, 2006 Sacramento
32 Jan 30, 2006 @ New Orleans/OKC
32 Jan 7, 2006 @ Cleveland
32 Nov 23, 2005 Philadelphia
32 Apr 3, 2005 New York
32 Mar 16, 2005 Cleveland
32 Feb 4, 2005 LA Clippers
31 Dec 12, 2005 @ New York
31 Mar 23, 2005 @ LA Clippers
30 Feb 22, 2006 @ Chicago
30 Dec 3, 2005 Orlando
30 Nov 1, 2005 @ Philadelphia
30 Jan 19, 2005 @ New Jersey
30 Nov 13, 2004 New Orleans
30 Jan 17, 2004 Detroit
30 Dec 12, 2003 Chicago



Date PG/SG/SF/PF/C Result
Nov 1 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire W
Nov 2 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire W
Nov 5 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire W
Nov 8 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire L
Nov 12 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire W
Nov 15 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire L
Nov 16 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Smith/Magloire W
Nov 18 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Smith/Magloire L
Nov 21 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Smith/Magloire L
Nov 23 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Smith/Magloire W
Nov 25 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Smith/Magloire L
Nov 26 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire L
Nov 29 Ford/Williams/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire W
Dec 2 Ford/Williams/Redd/Bogut/Magloire W
Dec 3 Ford/Williams/Redd/Bogut/Magloire W
Dec 6 Ford/Williams/Redd/Bogut/Magloire L
Dec 7 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire W
Dec 10 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire W
Dec 12 Ford/Williams/Redd/Bogut/Magloire W
Dec 14 Ford/Welsch/Redd/Bogut/Magloire L
Dec 16 Ford/Williams/Redd/Bogut/Magloire W
Dec 17 Ford/Williams/Redd/Bogut/Magloire L
Dec 20 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire W
Dec 23 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire W
Dec 26 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire L
Dec 27 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire L
Dec 30 Williams/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire W
Jan 2 Williams/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire W
Jan 4 Williams/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire L
Jan 6 Williams/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire L
Jan 7 Williams/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire L
Jan 10 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire W
Jan 11 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire L
Jan 13 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire W
Jan 14 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire L
Jan 16 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire L
Jan 18 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire L
Jan 20 Jackson/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire W
Jan 21 Jackson/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire W
Jan 23 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire L
Jan 25 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire L

Date PG/SG/SF/PF/C Result
Jan 27 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire W
Jan 29 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire W
Jan 30 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire L
Feb 1 Ford/Welsch/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire L
Feb 4 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire W
Feb 6 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire L
Feb 8 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire W
Feb 11 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire W
Feb 12 Ford/Redd/Bell/Bogut/Magloire L
Feb 14 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire W
Feb 15 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire L
Feb 21 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire L
Feb 22 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire L
Feb 24 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire L
Feb 25 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire W
Feb 27 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire W
Mar 1 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire L
Mar 4 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire L
Mar 8 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire L
Mar 10 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire W
Mar 11 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire L
Mar 13 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire W
Mar 15 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire W
Mar 17 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire L
Mar 18 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire W
Mar 20 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire W
Mar 22 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire L
Mar 24 Bell/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire L
Mar 26 Bell/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire W
Mar 28 Bell/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire W
Mar 31 Bell/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire L
Apr 1 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire W
Apr 4 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire L
Apr 5 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire L
Apr 7 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire L
Apr 9 Bell/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire L
Apr 12 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire W
Apr 14 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire W
Apr 15 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire L
Apr 17 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire W
Apr 18 Ford/Redd/Simmons/Bogut/Magloire L

2005-06 STARTING LINEUPS
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2005-06 STARTING LINEUP RECORDS
STARTING LINE-UP COMBINATIONS: RECORD PCT

Ford, Redd, Simmons, Bogut, Magloire 27-28 .491
Ford, Redd, Simmons, Smith, Magloire 2-3 .400
Ford, Williams, Simmons, Bogut, Magloire 1-0 1.000
Ford, Williams, Redd, Bogut, Magloire 4-2 .667
Ford, Welsch, Redd, Bogut, Magloire 0-1 .000
Williams, Redd, Simmons, Bogut, Magloire 2-3 .400
Jackson, Redd, Simmons, Bogut, Magloire 2-0 1.000
Ford, Welsch, Simmons, Bogut, Magloire 0-1 .000
Ford, Redd, Bell, Bogut, Magloire 0-1 .000
Bell, Redd, Simmons, Bogut, Magloire 2-3 .500

BUCKS RECORD AS A STARTER: RECORD PCT

Charlie Bell 2-4 .333
Andrew Bogut 38-39 .494
T.J. Ford 34-36 .486
Jermaine Jackson 2-0 1.000
Jamaal Magloire 40-42 .489
Michael Redd 39-41 .488
Bobby Simmons 36-38 .487
Joe Smith 2-3 .400
Jiri Welsch 0-2 .000
Mo Williams 7-5 .583



MILWAUKEE BUCKS
Points # Date Opp
Michael Redd 43 4/18 @ WAS
Michael Redd 41 1/25 @ DET
Michael Redd 41 11/2 @ NJ
Michael Redd 39 4/1 IND
Michael Redd 37 3/31 @ DET
Michael Redd 37 3/1 @ PHX

Rebounds # Date Opp
Jamaal Magloire 22 1/21 CHA
Jamaal Magloire 18 2/8 ORL
Andrew Bogut 17 1/13 @ CHA
Jamaal Magloire 17 11/26 DET
Andrew Bogut 17 11/2 @ NJ

Assists # Date Opp
T.J. Ford 14 11/1 @ PHI
Charlie Bell 13 3/28 PHX
T.J. Ford 13 11/16 @ GS
T.J. Ford 12 3/8 SAC

Blocks # Date Opp
Dan Gadzuric 6 1/20 @ ATL
Andrew Bogut 5 2/4 MEM
Jamaal Magloire 5 11/12 IND

Steals # Date Opp
Charlie Bell 5 2/11 CHA
T.J. Ford 5 4/12 WAS
T.J. Ford 5 11/8 GS

FG Made # Date Opp
Michael Redd 16 4/1 IND
Michael Redd 16 1/25 @ DET
Mo Williams 15 12/2 @ WAS
Michael Redd 14 1/21 CHA

FG Attempted # Date Opp
Michael Redd 34 2/22 @ CHI
Michael Redd 30 2/8 ORL
Michael Redd 29 4/1 IND
Michael Redd 29 1/2 @ CHI

FT Made # Date Opp
Michael Redd 18 4/18 @ WAS
Michael Redd 14 3/11 LAC
Michael Redd 14 11/2 @ NJ
2 times 13 (both by Michael Redd)

FT Attempted # Date Opp
Michael Redd 19 4/18 @ WAS
3 times 17 (all by Michael Redd)

3FG Made # Date Opp
Michael Redd 7 12/3 ORL
Charlie Bell 6 4/4 @ MIA
Michael Redd 6 3/31 @ DET
Michael Redd 6 3/28 PHX

3FG Attempted # Date Opp
Michael Redd 12 4/15 ATL
Michael Redd 11 3/28 PHX
Michael Redd 11 12/16 MIA

OPPONENTS
Points # Date Opp
LeBron James 52 12/10 CLE
Charlie Villanueva 48 3/26 TOR
Vince Carter 45 2/21 NJ
Allen Iverson 45 11/23 PHI
Gilbert Arenas 43 4/18 @ WAS
Kobe Bryant 43 3/24 @ LAL

Rebounds # Date Opp
Shawn Marion 18 3/1 @ PHX
Jeff Foster 18 2/15 @ IND
David West 18 12/23 NO/OK
Ben Wallace 18 11/26 DET

Assists # Date Opp
Joe Johnson 17 3/13 ATL
Chauncey Billups 15 1/25 @ DET
Brevin Knight 15 1/21 CHA
Baron Davis 15 11/8 GS

Blocks # Date Opp
Elton Brand 6 3/11 LAC
11 times 5

Steals # Date Opp
Gerald Wallace 8 1/13 @ CHA
Smush Parker 7 12/6 LAL
Andre Iguodala 6 2/24 PHI

FG Made # Date Opp
Charlie Villanueva 20 3/26 TOR
LeBron James 19 12/10 CLE
Tracy McGrady 17 1/23 HOU

FG Attempted # Date Opp
Charlie Villanueva 32 3/26 TOR
Tracy McGrady 32 1/23 HOU
Allen Iverson 30 11/23 PHI
2 times 29

FT Made # Date Opp
Gilbert Arenas 17 4/18 @ WAS
Allen Iverson 17 11/23 PHI
Dwyane Wade 15 12/27 @ MIA
Kobe Bryant 14 3/24 @ LAL
Vince Carter 14 2/21 NJ

FT Attempted # Date Opp
Vince Carter 21 2/21 NJ
Gilbert Arenas 19 4/18 @ WAS
Dwyane Wade 19 12/27 @ MIA
Allen Iverson 19 11/23 PHI

3FG Made # Date Opp
Charlie Villanueva 6 3/26 TOR
3 times 5

3FG Attempted # Date Opp
Charlie Villanueva 11 3/26 TOR
Rasheed Wallace 11 1/25 @ DET
4 times 10

2005-06 TOP SINGLE-GAME PERFORMANCES
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BUCKS UPDATED ALL-TIME CAREER LEADERS
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Points
1. Kareem Abdul-Jabbar 14,211
2. Glenn Robinson 12,010
3. Sidney Moncrief 11,594
4. Bob Dandridge 11,478
5. Marques Johnson 10,980
6. Junior Bridgeman 9,892
7. Brian Winters 9,743
8. Ray Allen 9,681
9. Terry Cummings 9,290
10. Ricky Pierce 7,580
11. Michael Redd 7,548
12. Jon McGlocklin 7,505
13. Paul Pressey 6,906
14. Alton Lister 6,902
15. Sam Cassell 5,939
16. Vin Baker 5,922
17. Jack Sikma 5,253
18. Quinn Buckner 4,738
19. Oscar Robertson 4,701
20. Jay Humphries 4,336

Scoring Average
1. Kareem Abdul-Jabbar 30.4
2. Glenn Robinson 21.14
3. Flynn Robinson 21.12
4. Marques Johnson 21.0
5. Ray Allen 19.6
6. Terry Cummings 19.4
7. Michael Redd 19.3
8. Sam Cassell 19.0
9. Bob Dandridge 18.6
10. Vin Baker 18.3

Field Goals Made
1. Kareem Abdul-Jabbar 5,902
2. Bob Dandridge 4,826
3. Glenn Robinson 4,723
4. Marques Johnson 4,546
5. Junior Bridgeman 4,142
6. Brian Winters 4,131
7. Sidney Moncrief 4,000
8. Terry Cummings 3,844
9. Ray Allen 3,407
10. Jon McGlocklin 3,315

Free Throws Made
1. Sidney Moncrief 3,505
2. Kareem Abdul-Jabbar 2,407
3. Glenn Robinson 2,070
4. Marques Johnson 1,880
5. Bob Dandridge 1,826
6. Ray Allen 1,816
7. Ricky Pierce 1,749
8. Paul Pressey 1,716
9. Terry Cummings 1,593
10. Junior Bridgeman 1,588

Three-point Field Goals Made
1. Ray Allen 1,051
2. Michael Redd 664
3. Glenn Robinson 494
4. Tim Thomas 425
5. Brad Lohaus 267
6. Craig Hodges 260
7. Todd Day 255
8. Lee Mayberry 231
9. Jack Sikma 199
10. Eric Murdock 196

Minutes Played
1. Bob Dandridge 22,094
2. Sidney Moncrief 22,054
3. Glenn Robinson 21,262
4. Kareem Abdul-Jabbar 19,954
5. Brian Winters 18,422
6. Marques Johnson 18,240
7. Junior Bridgeman 18,044
8. Ray Allen 17,945
9. Jon McGlocklin 17,008
10. Paul Pressey 16,949

Steals
1. Quinn Buckner 1,042
2. Paul Pressey 894
3. Sidney Moncrief 874
4. Alvin Robertson 753
5. Brian Winters 718
6. Marques Johnson 697
7. Glenn Robinson 689
8. Ray Allen 618
9T. Junior Bridgeman 607
9T. Terry Cummings 607

Blocks
1. Alton Lister 804
2. Harvey Catchings 710
3. Ervin Johnson 584
4. Kareem Abdul-Jabbar 495
5. Randy Breuer 474
6. Marques Johnson 441
7. Vin Baker 429
8. Paul Pressey 372
9. Glenn Robinson 351
10. Terry Cummings 347

Field Goal Percentage (1,000+FGA)
1. Kareem Abdul-Jabbar .547
2. Bob Lanier .541
3. Marques Johnson .530
4. Alton Lister .527
5. Frank Brickowski .523
6. Pat Cummings .519
7. Ricky Pierce .516
8. Ervin Johnson .513
9. Fred Roberts .5054
10. Jon McGlocklin .5052

Free Throw Percentage (500+ FTA)
1. Jack Sikma .884
2. Ray Allen .879
3. Flynn Robinson .873
4. Sam Cassell .866
5. Ricky Pierce .865
6. Jon McGlocklin .860
7. Michael Redd .855
8. Brian Winters .8433
9. Oscar Robertson .8429
10. Junior Bridgeman .840

Three-point Field Goal Percentage
1. Dale Ellis .413
2. Ray Allen .408
3. Craig Hodges .404
4. Michael Redd .394
5. Lee Mayberry .388
6. Brian Winters .363
7. Johnny Newman .362
8. Tim Thomas .360
9. Eric Murdock .356
10. Brad Lohaus .352

Games Played
1. Junior Bridgeman 711
2. Sidney Moncrief 695
3. Bob Dandridge 618
4. Jon McGlocklin 595
5. Brian Winters 582
6. Paul Pressey 580
7. Glenn Robinson 568
8. Marques Johnson 524
9. Ray Allen 494
10. Terry Cummings 480

Rebounds
1. Kareem Abdul-Jabbar 7,161
2. Bob Dandridge 4,497
3. Marques Johnson 3,923
4. Terry Cummings 3,758
5. Glenn Robinson 3,519
6. Sidney Moncrief 3,447
7. Jack Sikma 3,087
8. Vin Baker 3,079
9. Alton Lister 3,033
10. Ervin Johnson 3.026

Assists
1. Paul Pressey 3,272
2. Sidney Moncrief 2,689
3. Brian Winters 2,479
4. Quinn Buckner 2,391
5. Sam Cassell 2,269
6. Oscar Robertson 2,156
7. Kareem Abdul-Jabbar 2,008
8. Bob Dandridge 1,956
9. Marques Johnson 1,934
10. Jay Humphries 1,922

Field Goals Attempted
1. Kareem Abdul-Jabbar 10,787
2. Glenn Robinson 10,190 
3. Bob Dandridge 9,901
4. Junior Bridgeman 8,658
5. Brian Winters 8,647
6. Marques Johnson 8,583
7. Sidney Moncrief 7,958
8. Terry Cummings 7,935
9. Ray Allen 7,567
10. Jon McGlocklin 6,561

Free Throws Attempted
1. Sidney Moncrief 4,214
2. Kareem Abdul-Jabbar 3,462
3. Marques Johnson 2,554
4. Glenn Robinson 2,550
5. Bob Dandridge 2,371
6. Paul Pressey 2,302
7. Terry Cummings 2,269
8. Ray Allen 2,065
9. Ricky Pierce 2,022
10. Junior Bridgeman 1,891

Three-point Field Goals Attempted
1. Ray Allen 2,587
2. Michael Redd 1,686  
3. Glenn Robinson 1,454
4. Tim Thomas 1,177
5. Todd Day 775
6. Brad Lohaus 758
7. Craig Hodges 643
8. Lee Mayberry 595
9. Jack Sikma 566
10. Eric Murdock 550


